106
This data sheet contains the MIL-PRF-39006 ratings for which KYOCERA AVX is a qualified approved supplier. This will be
continually updated as the qualification expands.
This design is an axial leaded tubular case. It includes a welded tantalum can and header assembly that provides a hermetic
seal to withstand harsh environments. The 1000 hour failure rates of 1%, 0.1% and 0.01% correspond to “M”, “P”, and “R”
respectively. For details on testing conditions please refer to MIL-PRF-39006.
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

MIL-PRF-39006/33 Series – Military Conventional Wet Tantalum
062920
HOW TO ORDER MILITARY M39006 PART NUMBER:
M39006 /33 –0050
Type / Military
Designator
Specification
Sheet Number
Dash
Number Not RoHS Compliant
 – high reliability tantalum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
107
M39006 /33 RATINGS AND DASH NUMBER REFERENCE
M39006/33
Dashes Tolerance
(%)
Cap
(μF)
25°C
at
120Hz
DC Rated
Voltage
(V)
at
85ºC
DC Leakage max (μA)
DF
max
(%)
ESR
max
(Ohms)
at
120Hz
Impedance
max
(Ohms)
-55ºC at
120Hz
Maximum Capacitance
Change (%)
AC Ripple
(mA rms)
85ºC
at
40kHz
Case
Size
+25ºC
+85ºC
&
+125ºC
M
Level
P
Level -55ºC +85ºC +125ºC
-0007 -1007 20
1200 25 5 20 70.6 0.65 7 -70 12 18 2600 T3
-0008 -1008 10
-0009 -1009 20
1800 25 6 25 81.4 0.5 7 -75 12 20 3100 T4
-0010 -1010 10
-0017 -1017 20
1000 30 7 25 63.3 0.7 7 -70 10 18 2500 T3
-0018 -1018 10
-0019 -1019 20
1500 30 12 35 81.4 0.6 6 -72 10 20 3000 T4
-0020 -1020 10
-0029 -1029 20